USPTO

ANDREW D. DORISIO COMPANY:247 NORTH BROADWAY

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
lectronic Version vitylesheet Version		04/25/2007 500264744		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u> </u>		
Nome Execution Date				
Cantrell Winsness Technologies, LLC		Name	12/21/2008	
CENTROLI VILLOTTO				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA	·		
Name:	Mean Green B	Mean Green Biofuels of Georgia, LLC		
Street Address:	107 Lily Lane	107 Lily Lane		
City:	Lakemont	Lakemont		
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code: 30552				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number				
		11122859		
		S0609238		
CORRESPONDEN				
Fax Number: (859)252-0779 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 859/252-0889				
Email: tenya@iplaw1.net				
Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Dorisio				
Address Line 1: 247 North Broadway Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1356-001; -005 PCT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Andrew D. Dorisio		
Total Attachments: source=name char source=name char source=name char	nge#page2.tif nge#page3.tif			

4/27/2007 5:24:17 AM

4/006

☑ 007/009 rax server

ANDREW D. DORISIO COMPANY: 247 NORTH BROADWAY

Control No. 0559548

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

CANTRELL WINSNESS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 12/21/2006 changing its name to

MEAN GREEN BIOFUELS OF GEORGIA, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

> WITNESS my hand end official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 21, 2006



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

05/04/2007 10:04 FAX 859 252 0779 KING & SCHICKLI **2**008/009 USPTO 4/27/2007 5;24:17 AM PAGE 5/006 Fax Server

ANDREW D. DORISIO COMPANY: 247 NORTH BROADWAY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cantrell Winsness Technologies, LLC has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed and attested by its duly authorized Managers, this ______dsy of December, 2006.

CANDRELL WINSNESS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

David Centrell, Manager

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Control No. 0559548

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

CANTRELL WINSNESS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 12/21/2006 changing its name to

MEAN GREEN BIOFUELS OF GEORGIA, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 21, 2006



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

Date Filed: 12/2/1/2006 12:00 AM Cathy Cox Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CANTRELL WINSNESS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Į.

The name of the limited liability company is:

CANTRELL WINSNESS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

П.

The articles of organization of Cantrell Winsness Technologies, LLC were filed in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia on August 30, 2005.

Ш.

Effective the date hereof, Article I of the Articles of Organization is deleted and substituted in lieu thereof is the following:

"I.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

MEAN GREEN BIOFUELS OF GEORGIA, LLC (hereinafter the "Company")"

IV.

All other provisions of the Articles of Organization shall remain in full force and effect.

State of Georgia Name Change 2 Page(s)



REEL: 019250 FRAME: 0164

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cantrell Winsness Technologies, LLC has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed and attested by its duly authorized Managers, this _____ day of December, 2006.

CANTRELL WINSNESS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

David Cantrell, Manager

SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 019250 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 04/25/2007